Audited Financial Statements for the financial year 2023-24. 

(4) Source: Audited Financial Statements for the financial year 2024-25. 

14.  Any other material information 

Particulars Date 

The Company has informed about the receipt of work order worth of Rs. 
17,41,49,250 (Rupees Seventeen Crore Forty-One lakhs Forty-Nine thousand 
Two Hundred and Fifty only) from Ajmer Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited for the 
purpose of supply of EHV Grade Type-II Transformer Oil. 

22-03-2024 

The Company has informed about the receipt of work order worth of Rs. 
15,20,43,000 (Rupees fifteen crore twenty lakhs forty-three thousand only) from 
BESCOM for the purpose of supply of New Insulating Oil Uninhibited (U) Type- 
II Transformer Oil. 

02-04-2024 

The Company has informed about the following changes : 

1) Appointment of M/s. G. D. Singhvi & Co., Chartered Accountants, (Firm